Title: Guardrail Safety Audit Project Bid Summary COUNTY OF NEVADA

Contract No. 225035 BID SUMMARY

Bid Opening: 6/8/2022

ITEM ITEM DESCRIPTION Engineers Estimate Dirt & Aggregate Midstate Barrier,Inc.
Interchange, Inc.
UNIT | QUAN. [ UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST| AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

Traffic Control System LS 11% 50,000 |$ 50,000 | $59,830.00 | $59,830.00 | $ 50,000.00 | $ 50,000.00
Water Pollution Control LS 11% 12,000 | $ 12,000 | $15,000.00 [ $ 15,000.00 | $ 4,500.00 | $ 4,500.00
Lead Compliance Plan LS 119% 5,000 | $ 5,000 [ $ 5,000.00 [ $ 5,000.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00
Permanent Erosion Control (Hydroseeding) SF 450 | $ 125 (% 563 | $ 6.00 [ $ 2,700.00 | $ 6.50 | $ 2,925.00
Clearing and Grubbing LS 119% 5,000 | $ 5,000 | $25,000.00 | $ 25,000.00 | $ 35,600.00 | $ 35,600.00
Remove Tree EA 8($% 2,500 | $ 20,000 | $ 1,250.00 | $ 10,000.00 | $ 1,700.00 | $ 13,600.00
Remove Guardrail LF 567 | $ 401 $ 22,680 | $ 10.00 | $ 5,670.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 7,371.00
Remove Bridge Railing LF 33 (% 80 (9% 2640 |% 50.00 [$ 1,650.00 | $ 17.00 | $ 561.00
Roadway Excavation CY 1419$ 300 | $ 4200 |$ 250.00 | $ 3,500.00 | $ 840.00 | $ 11,760.00
Imported Borrow CY 251 % 300 | $ 7,500 | $§ 250.00 | $ 6,250.00 | $ 650.00 | $ 16,250.00
Rock Excavation (Contingent Item) CcY 119% - $ - $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 7,000.00 | $ 7,000.00
Class 2 Aggregate Base CY 141$ 350 | $ 4,900 | $ 250.00 [ $ 3,500.00 | $ 700.00 | $ 9,800.00
Modular Block Wall LF 37| 9% 70 | $ 2590 [$ 150.00 [ $ 5,550.00 | $ 220.00 | $ 8,140.00
Thrie Beam Connection (Type 9) EA 118 6,000 | $ 6,000 | $33,250.00 | $33,250.00 | $§ 15,900.00 | $ 15,900.00
Transition Railing (Type WB-31) EA 119% 5,000 | $ 5,000 [ $ 6,000.00 [ $ 6,000.00 | $ 6,900.00 | $ 6,900.00
Alternative In-Line Terminal System (TL-2, 25 LF) EA 2($ 4,000 | $ 8,000 [ $ 4,750.00 | $ 9,500.00 | $§  4,700.00 | $ 9,400.00
Alternative In-Line Terminal System (TL-3, 50.8 LF) EA 181 9% 5,000 | $ 90,000 | $ 5,000.00 | $90,000.00 | $ 5,100.00 | $ 91,800.00
Midwest Guardrail System (Typical Installation) W6x9 Steel Post, 6'-0" Length LF 1,103 | $ 130 | $ 143,390 | $ 50.00 | $55,150.00 | $ 65.00 [ $ 71,695.00
Midwest Guardrail System (Narrow Installation) W6x9 Steel Post, 8'-0" Length LF 331 (% 137 | $ 45347 | $ 60.00 | $19,860.00 | $ 86.00 | $ 28,466.00
Midwest Guardrail System (Controlled Releasing Terminal) 6x8 Wood Post, 6'-0" Length LF 115 $ 135§ 15,525 | $ 60.00 | $ 6,900.00 | $ 70.00 | $ 8,050.00
Strengthened Midwest Guardrail System (W6x15 Steel Post, 8'-0" Length and W6x9 Steel Post, 6-0" Length) LF 104 | $ 195 $ 20,280 | $ 200.00 | $20,800.00 | $ 225.00 | $ 23,400.00
End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT) EA 10 $ 800 | $ 8,000 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 15,000.00 | $ _ 1,500.00 | $ __ 15,000.00
End Anchor Assembly (Type CA) EA 3(% 1,200 | $ 3,600 | $10,000.00 | $ 30,000.00 | $ 3,260.00 | $ 9,780.00
End Cap (Type A - 3/4 Wrap) EA 13[$ 600 | $ 7,800 | $  150.00 | $ 1,950.00 | $ 75.00 | $ 975.00
End Cap (Type TC) EA 119% 600 | $ 600 |$ 250.00 [ $ 250.00 | $ 125.00 | $ 125.00
Remove Traffic Stripe LF 470 [ $ 419 1,880 | $ 6.90 | $ 3,243.00 | $ 780 (% 3,666.00
Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B) LF 470 | $ 10]$ 4,700 | $ 840 ($ 3,948.00 | $ 940 [ $ 4,418.00
Relocate Roadside Sign EA 3% 500 | $ 1,500 | $ 500.00 [ $ 1,500.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 900.00
Remove Delineator EA 419 200 | $ 800 | $ 25.00 | $ 100.00 | $ 16.00 | $ 64.00
Delineators (Class 1, Type F) EA 231 $ 50| $ 1,150 | $ 50.00 [ $ 1,150.00 | $ 35.00 [ § 805.00
Object Marker (Type P-CA) EA 1219 100 | $ 1,200 | $ 300.00 [ $ 3,600.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 1,440.00
Total Base Bid $ 501,845 $ 446,851 $ 462,291
Traffic Control System LS 118 5,000 [ $ 5,000 | $10,500.00 | $ 10,500.00 | $ 4,900.00 | $ 4,900.00
Water Pollution Control LS 119% 1,000 | $ 1,000 | $ 1,500.00 [ $ 1,500.00 | $ 2,000.00 | $ 2,000.00
Permanent Erosion Control (Hydroseeding) SF 450 | $ 125 (% 563 | $ 6.00 [ $ 2,700.00 | $ 6.50 [ $ 2,925.00
Clearing and Grubbing LS 119% 5,000 | $ 5,000 [ $ 7,000.00 [ $ 7,000.00 | $ 2,500.00 | $ 2,500.00
Remove Guardrail LF 213 [ $ 40§ 8,520 | $ 700 % 1,491.00 | $ 13.00 | $ 2,769.00
Rock Excavation (Contingent Item) CY 119% - $ - $ 500.00|$ 500.00 [ $ 7,000.00 | $ 7,000.00
Imported Borrow CY 5% 300 $ 1,500 | $ 250.00 [ $ 1,250.00 | $ 650.00 | $ 3,250.00
Midwest Guardrail System (Narrow Installation) W6x9 Steel Post, 8'-0" Length LF 2131 $ 137 | $ 29,181 | $ 60.00 | $12,780.00 | $ 86.00 | $ 18,318.00
End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT) EA AE 800 | $ 1,600 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 3,000.00 | $ _ 1,500.00 | $ 3,000.00
End Cap (Type A - 3/4 Wrap) EA 2% 600 | $ 1200 | $ 150.00 | $  300.00 | $ 75.00 | $ 150.00
Reset Roadside Sign EA 118 500 | $ 500 |$ 500.00 [$ 500.00 | $ 300.00 | $ 300.00
Object Marker (Type P-CA) EA IE 100 | $ 200 |$ 300.00 [ $ 600.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 240.00
Total Alternate/Additive Bid $ 54,264 $ 42121 $ 47,352
GRAND TOTAL $ 556,108 $ 488,972 $ 509,643

Guardrail Bid Summary pp rp PPE #1

Page 1 of 1




	PPE #1

