
RESOLUTION No. 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE AND COMPLETION FOR THE 
GUARDRAIL SAFETY AUDIT PROJECT - CALTRANS PROJECT 
NO. HSIPL-5917(102), COUNTY PROJECT NO. 225035 

WHEREAS, this Resolution supersedes Resolution 23-016 adopted January 10, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada entered into a contract with Dirt & Aggregate 
Interchange, Inc. on July 12, 2022, by Resolution 22-383 for a contract totaling $488,972.00 plus 
a 10% contingency for the contract work items, for a total of $537,869.20; and 

WHEREAS, said Contract for the Guardrail Safety Audit Project was completed in 
accordance with the plans and specifications; and 

WHEREAS, the improvements were completed to the satisfaction of the Nevada County 
Department of Public Works on October 13, 2022, with contract costs totaling $412,363.10. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors: 

1. Accepts the work as being completed. 

2. Directs the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to release the Bond for Labor and 
Materials on April 19, 2023, and the Bond of Faithful Performance on March 14, 2024. 

3. Directs the Clerk of the Nevada County Board of Supervisors to record this notice in 
accordance with Civil Code Section 9208. 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 

said Board, held on the 14th day of March, 2023, by the following vote of said Board: 

Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward C. Scofield, Lisa Swarthout, 

Susan Hoek and Hardy Bullock. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 

ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON 1-IUNTER 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

;dward . Scof , , Chair 

s/14/2oz3 ~~: cD~~ 
AC* (Hold) 

3/21/2023 cr. CDA* 
AC"(Release) 



RECORDING FT~C~~JESTED BY: 

RETURN TO: 

Board of Supervisors 
County of Nevada 
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 
Nevada City CA 95959-8617 

DOCUMENT TITLE 

Nevada County Recorder 
Natalie Adona 
Document#: 20230003496 
Monday March 20 2023, at 02:55:36 PM 

Paid: $0.00 KP 

f~EVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
RESOLUTION NO. 23-107 

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE AND COMPLETION FOR THE GUARDRAIL SAFETY 
AUDIT PROJECT-CALTRANS PROJECT NO. HSIPL-5917(102), COUNTY PROJECT 

NO. 225035 

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION 
(Govt. Code 27361.6) 

Additional Recording Fee Applies 

~r~ 



RESOLUTION No. ~~ ~ 

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE AND COMPLETION FOR THE 
GUARDRAIL SAFETY AUDIT PROJECT - CALTRANS PROJECT 
NO. HSIPL-5917(102), COUNTY PROJECT NO. 225035 

WHEREAS, this Resolution supersedes Resolution 23-016 adopted January 10, 2023; and 

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada entered into a contract with Dirt & Aggregate 
Interchange, Inc. on July 12, 2022, by Resolution 22-383 for a contract totaling $488,972.00 plus 
a 10% contingency for the contract work items, for a total of $537,869.20; and 

WHEREAS, said Contract for the Guardrail Safety Audit Project was completed in 
accordance with the plans and specifications; and 

WHEREAS, the improvements were completed to the satisfaction of the Nevada County 
Department of Public Works on October 13, 2022, with contract costs totaling $412,363.10. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Nevada County Board of 
Supervisors: 

1. Accepts the work as being completed. 

2. Directs the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to release the Bond for Labor and 
Materials on April 19, 2023, and the Bond of Faithful Performance on March 14, 2024. 

3. Directs the Clerk of the Nevada County Board of Supervisors to record this notice in 
accordance with Civil Code Section 9208. 



PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada at a regular meeting of 
said Board, held on the 14th day of March, 2023, by the following vote of said Board: 

.Ayes: Supervisors Heidi Hall, Edward C. Scofield, Lisa Swarthout, 
Susan Hoek and Hardy Bullock. 

Noes: None. 

Absent: None. 

Abstain: None. 
ATTEST: 

JULIE PATTERSON I-IUNTER 3~.

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors ",n,~~~AA 

~~~ ~-~ ~ ~ , co 
The foregging instrument is a ~~t ~ s~°~ . ,- Chair 

3/14/2023 ~~: cna• copy o~the ori~inal on file in phis office. AC* (Hold) ~ ~ ~ ~ r . I r1'1 

ATTEST: ~,=,O 3 — I (0 ' l~ L 3 
Julie Patterson Hunter, .Cte the Boa~`d 
Coun fNev~da ~ ~`~~`' 


